Society of Medical Priends of Wine

Quarterly Dinners 1939-2024

2020-2024

Dinner Number Date Location

297th Quarterly Dinner 9.27.24 French Club, San Francisco

296th Quarterly Dinner 4.19.24 Basque Cultural Center, South San Francisco
295th Quarterly Dinner 1.24.24 85th Annual Dinner, Poggio Trattoria, Sausalito
294th Quarterly Dinner 9.22.23 French Club, San Francisco

293rd Quarterly Dinner 2.17.23 84th Annual Dinner, Piperade, San Francisco
292nd Quarterly Dinner 10.27.22 French Club, San Francisco

291st Quarterly Dinner 3.5.22 83rd Annual Dinner, Poggio Trattoria, Sausalito

290th Quarterly Dinner 10.22.21 French Club, San Francisco



289th Quarterly Dinner

288th Quarterly Dinner

2010s

287th Quarterly Dinner

286th Quarterly Dinner

285th Quarterly Dinner

284th Quarterly Dinner
283rd Quarterly Dinner
282nd Quarterly Dinner
281st Quarterly Dinner

280th Quarterly Dinner

279th Quarterly Dinner
278th Quarterly Dinner
277th Quarterly Dinner
276th Quarterly Dinner
275th Quarterly Dinner

274th Quarterly Dinner

273rd Quarterly Luncheon

9.18.21

1.19.20

9.20.19

5.19.19

3.17.19

1.20.19

9.21.18

6.10.18

3.24.18

1.21.2018

10.22.2017

6.19.2017

3.25.2017

1.21.2017

10.22.2016

6.10.2016

3.20.2016

Piperade, San Francisco

81st Annual Dinner, Hotel Nikko, San Francisco

French Club, San Francisco

Alfred’s Steak House, San Francisco

Poggio, Sausalito

80th Annual Dinner, Mark Hopkins, San Francisco
French Club, San Francisco

Prima, Walnut Creek

Piperade, San Francisco

79th Annual Dinner, Nikko, San Francisco

Piazza d’Angelo, Mill Valley

French Club

Piperade Restaurant, San Francisco

78th Annual Dinner,Trader Vic’s, Emeryville
Uncle Yu's, Lafayette

French Club, San Francisco

Waterbar San Francisco



272nd Quarterly Dinner
271st Quarterly Dinner
270th Quarterly Dinner
269th Quarterly Dinner
268th Quarterly Dinner
267th Quarterly Dinner
266th Quarterly Dinner
265th Quarterly Dinner
264th Quarterly Dinner
263rd Quarterly Dinner
262nd Quarterly Dinner
261st Quarterly Dinner
260th Quarterly Dinner
259th Quarterly Dinner
258th Quarterly Dinner
257th Quarterly Dinner
256th Quarterly Dinner
255th Quarterly Dinner
254th Quarterly Dinner
253rd Quarterly Dinner

252nd Quarterly Dinner

1.23.2016

10.17.2015

5.29.2015

3.29.2015

1.24.2015

9.5.2014

6.21.2014

3.9.2014

1.24.2014

11.10.2013

6.15.2013

3.23.2013

1.26.2013

9.11.2012

6.10.2012

3.24.2012

1.22.2012

9.18.2011

6.29.2011

3.27.2011

1.23.2011

77th Annual Dinner, Nikko, San Francisco
Piperade, San Francisco

French Club, San Francisco

Bluestem, San Francisco

76th Annual Dinner, Le Meridian Park Grille SF
French Club, San Francisco

Harris’s San Francisco

Campton Place

75th Annual Dinner, Nikko, San Francisco
Prima, Walnut Creek

Farina Restaurant, San Francisco

Moss Room in Cal. Academy of Sciences

74th Annual Dinner, Mandarin Oriental, San Francisco

The French Club, San Francisco

Beretta Ristorante, San Francisco

Wayfare Tavern, San Francisco

73rd Annual Dinner, Ritz Carlton, San Francisco
Trader Vic’s, Emeryville

The French Club

Moss Room in Cal. Academy of Sciences

72nd Annual Dinner, Stanford Court Hotel



251st Quarterly Dinner
250th Quarterly Dinner
249th Quarterly Dinner

248th Quarterly Dinner

2000s

247th Quarterly Dinner
246th Quarterly Dinner
245th Quarterly Dinner
244th Quarterly Dinner
243rd Quarterly Dinner
242nd Quarterly Dinner
241st Quarterly Dinner
240th Quarterly Dinner
239th Quarterly Dinner
238th Quarterly Dinner
237th Quarterly Dinner
236th Quarterly Dinner
235th Quarterly Dinner

234th Quarterly Dinner

9.26.2010

6.27.2010

3.21.2010

1.24.2010

9.20.2009

6.17.2009

3.29.2009

1.10.2009

10.11.2008

6.22.2008

4.5.2008

1.24.2008

11.11.2007

6.27.2007

4.1.2007

2.18.2007

11.12.2006

6.9.2006

Campton Place Hotel, San Francisco
Hotel Vitale, San Francisco
Marché Restaurant, Menlo Park

71st Annual Dinner, Ritz Carlton San Francisco

Concordia-Argonaut
The French Club

Harris’s. San Francisco

70th Annual Dinner, Le Meridien Park Grille, S.F.

Parc 55 Hotel, San Francisco

Olympic Club Lakeside

Rubicon Restaurant, San Francisco

69th Annual Dinner, Stanford Court Hotel

Pres a Vi, San Francisco

The French Club, Cercle L’Union

C.ILA. Greystone, Napa

68th Annual Dinner, Stanford Court Hotel
Shanghai 1930, San Francisco

World Trade Club, San Francisco



233rd Quarterly Dinner
232nd Quarterly Dinner
231st Quarterly Dinner
230th Quarterly Dinner
229th Quarterly Dinner
228th Quarterly Dinner
227th Quarterly Dinner
226th Quarterly Dinner
225th Quarterly Dinner
224th Quarterly Dinner
223rd Quarterly Dinner
222nd Quarterly Dinner
221st Quarterly Dinner
220th Quarterly Dinner
219th Quarterly Dinner
218th Quarterly Dinner
217th Quarterly Dinner
216th Quarterly Dinner
215th Quarterly Dinner
214th Quarterly Dinner

213th Quarterly Dinner

3.24.2006

1.28.2006

10.29.2005

6.12.2005

3.1.2005

1.29.2005

10.29.2004

7.10.2004

4.7.2004

1.28.2004

11.5.2003

6.28.2003

4.30.2003

1.22.2003

10.18.2002

6.26.2002

4.24.2002

1.31.2002

10.17.2001

6.27.2001

4.25.2001

Bistro 350 Culinary Academy, San Francisco
67th Annual Dinner, Campton Place Hotel
Stanford Court Hotel

Stanford Faculty Club

California Culinary Academy

66th Annual Dinner, Mark Hopkins
Olympic Club on Lakeside

Palio d’Asti, San Francisco

World Trade Club, San Francisco

65th Annual Dinner, Ritz -Carlton, San Francisco
Carnelian Room, San Francisco

Artesa Vineyards, Carneros

Mark Hopkins Hotel

64th Annual Dinner, Butterfly Restaurant
Olympic Club on Lakeside

Uncle Yu’s Restaurant, San Ramon

31 Ellsworth Restaurant, San Mateo

63rd Annual Dinner, Concordia Argonaut
Park Hyatt Hotel, San Francisco

Xanadu Restaurant, Berkeley

Mark Hopkins Hotel



212th Quarterly Dinner
211th Quarterly Dinner
210th Quarterly Dinner
209th Quarterly Dinner

208th Quarterly Dinner

1990s

207th Quarterly Dinner
206th Quarterly Dinner
205th Quarterly Dinner
204th Quarterly Dinner
203rd Quarterly Dinner
202nd Quarterly Dinner
201st Quarterly Dinner
200th Quarterly Dinner
199th Quarterly Dinner
198th Quarterly Dinner
197th Quarterly Dinner
196th Quarterly Dinner

195th Quarterly Dinner

1.24.2001

11.16.2000

8.9.2000

4.12.2000

1.24.2000

10.20.1999

8.4.1999

5.12.1999

1.27.1999

10.14.1998

6.17.1998

3.18.98

1.14.1998

10.8.1997

6.12.1997

3.19.97

1.15.1997

10.23.1996

62nd Annual Dinner. Pan Pacific SF
Concordia Argonaut Club

Atrium, San Francisco

St. Francis Yacht Club, San Francisco

61st Annual Dinner, Palace Hotel, San Francisco

Harbor Village Restaurant, San Francisco
Mark Hopkins Hotel

Pan Pacific Hotel

60st Annual, The City Club, San Francisco
Claremont Hotel, Berkeley

Mark Hopkins Hotel

Silks, Mandarin Oriental Hotel, SF

59th Annual, One Market Restaurant, SF
Carnelian Room, San Francisco
University Club, San Francisco

ANA Hotel, San Francisco

58th Annual, Palace Hotel, San Francisco

Mark Hopkins Hotel



194th Quarterly Dinner
193rd Quarterly Dinner
192nd Quarterly Dinner
191st Quarterly Dinner
190th Quarterly Dinner
189th Quarterly Dinner
188th Quarterly Dinner
187th Quarterly Dinner
186th Quarterly Dinner
185th Quarterly Dinner
184th Quarterly Dinner
183rd Quarterly Dinner
182nd Quarterly Dinner
181st Quarterly Dinner
180th Quarterly Dinner
179th Quarterly Dinner
178th Quarterly Dinner
177th Quarterly Dinner
176th Quarterly Dinner
175th Quarterly Dinner

174th Quarterly Dinner

6.12.1996

3.27.1996

1.10.1996

10.25.1995

6.28.1995

3.14.1995

1.18.1995

10.19.1994

6.8.1994

4.6.1994

1.19.1994

10.13.1993

6.2.1993

3.17.1993

1.6.1993

10.28.1992

6.10.1992

3.11.1992

1.8.1992

11.13.1991

6.12.1991

St. Francis Hotel, San Francisco

Hotel Sofitel, Redwood City

57th Annual, Ritz-Carlton San Francisco

Pan Pacific Hotel, San Francisco

(Honoring Leon Adams) Park Hyatt Hotel
Concordia Argonaut Club, San Francisco

56th Annual, Bohemian Club, San Francisco
Mark Hopkins Hotel

Uncle Yu’s, San Ramon

St. Francis Yacht Club, San Francisco

(RFU President, 1994) 55th Annual Ritz-Carlton S.F.
Stanford Court Hotel, San Francisco

Pan Pacific Hotel, San Francisco

The Claremont Hotel, Berkeley

54th Annual, Pacific-Union Club, San Francisco
Lafayette Park Hotel, Lafayette

Park Hyatt, San Francisco

Hotel Nikko, San Francisco

53rd Ritz-Carlton Hotel, San Francisco
Sheraton Palace Hotel, San Francisco

The Stanford Faculty Club, Palo Alto



173rd Quarterly Dinner
172nd Quarterly Dinner
171st Quarterly Dinner
170th Quarterly Dinner
169th Quarterly Dinner

168th Quarterly Dinner

1980s

167th Quarterly Dinner
166th Quarterly Dinner
165th Quarterly Dinner
164th Quarterly Dinner
163rd Quarterly Dinner
162nd Quarterly Dinner
161st Quarterly Dinner
160th Quarterly Dinner
159th Quarterly Dinner
158th Quarterly Dinner
157th Quarterly Dinner

156th Quarterly Dinner

3.20.1991

1.9.1991

10.24.1990

6.6.1990

3.14.1990

1.10.1990

11.9.1989

6.8.1989

3.8.1989

1.11.1989

11.2.1988

6.16.1988

3.8.1988

1.13.1988

11.4.1987

6.3.1987

3.2.1987

1.7.1987

The City Club, San Francisco

52nd Annual, Stanford Court Hotel, San Francisco
Marriott Hotel, San Francisco

Le Meridian Hotel, San Francisco

Hotel Sofitel, Redwood City

51st Annual, Lakeview Club, Oakland

honoring Leon Adames, St. Francis Hotel
Mark Hopkins

California Culinary Academy

50th Annual, Fairmont Hotel San Francisco
The Portman, San Francisco

Ramada Renaissance San Francisco S

Hotel Nikko, San Francisco

49th Annual, California G.C. South San Francisco
Stanford Court Hotel

St. Francis Hotel

Concordia Argonaut Club

48th Annual California Culinary Academy



155th Quarterly Dinner
154th Quarterly Dinner
153rd Quarterly Dinner
152nd Quarterly Dinner
151st Quarterly Dinner
150th Quarterly Dinner
149th Quarterly Dinner
148th Quarterly Dinner
147th Quarterly Dinner
146th Quarterly Dinner
145th Quarterly Dinner
144th Quarterly Dinner
143rd Quarterly Dinner
142nd Quarterly Dinner
141st Quarterly Dinner
140th Quarterly Dinner
139th Quarterly Dinner
138th Quarterly Dinner
137th Quarterly Dinner
136th Quarterly Dinner

135th Quarterly Dinner

11.5.1986

6.4.1986

3.5.1986

1.8.1986

11.6.1985

6.5.1985

3.6.1985

1.9.1985

11.5.1984

6.6.1984

3.7.1984

1.4.1984

11.7.1983

6.1.1983

3.2.1983

1.5.1983

11.3.1982

6.2.1982

3.3.1982

1.6.1982

11.4.1981

Ramada Renaissance Hotel
Hilton Hotel, San Francisco

Mark Hopkins

47th Annual Clift Hotel, San Francisco
C Faculty Club Berkeley

Stanford Court Hotel

Meridian Hotel

46th Annual St. Francis Hotel
Fairmont Hotel

Claremont Country Club, Oakland
Stanford Court Hotel

45th Annual, Carnelian Room
Concordia Argonaut Club
Stanford Faculty Club

Hyatt Regency Hotel

44th Annual, Bohemian Club, San Francisco

St. Francis Hotel

Fairmont Hotel

Clift Hotel

43rd Annual, St. Francis Hotel

The Family Club



134th Quarterly Dinner 6.3.1981 Stanford Court Hotel

133rd Quarterly Dinner 3.4.1981 Kee Joon’s Penthouse Restaurant, Burlingame
132nd Quarterly Dinner 1.7.1981 42nd Annual, Bohemian Club

131st Quarterly Dinner 11.5.1980 Kaiser Center, Oakland

130th Quarterly Dinner 6.4.1980 SF Hilton Hotel

129th Quarterly Dinner 3.5.1980 Olympic Club City

128th Quarterly Dinner 1.9.1980 41st Annual, The Family Club, San Francisco
1970s

127th Quarterly Dinner 10.30.1979 St. Francis Hotel

126th Quarterly Dinner 6.4.1979 Concordia Argonaut Club

125th Quarterly Dinner 3.7.1979 Clift Hotel

124th Quarterly Dinner 1.10.79 40th Annual St. Francis Yacht Club

123rd Quarterly Dinner 11.1.1978 St. Francis Hotel

122nd Quarterly Dinner 5.31.1978 Trader Vic’s, San Francisco

121st Quarterly Dinner 3.1.1978 The Family

120th Quarterly Dinner 1.11.1978 39th Annual, Bohemian Club

119th Quarterly Dinner 11.3.1977 St. Francis Hotel

118th Quarterly Dinner 6.1.1977 Stanford Faculty Club

117th Quarterly Dinner 3.2.1977 Metropolitan Club



116th Quarterly Dinner
115th Quarterly Dinner
114th Quarterly Dinner
113th Quarterly Dinner
112th Quarterly Dinner
111th Quarterly Dinner
110th Quarterly Dinner
109th Quarterly Dinner
108th Quarterly Dinner
107th Quarterly Dinner
106th Quarterly Dinner
105th Quarterly Dinner
104th Quarterly Dinner
103rd Quarterly Dinner
102nd Quarterly Dinner
101st Quarterly Dinner
100th Quarterly Dinner
99th Quarterly Dinner

98th Quarterly Dinner

97th Quarterly Dinner

96th Quarterly Dinner

1.12.1977

11.3.1976

6.2.1976

3.3.1976

1.7.1976

11.4.1975

6.4.1975

3.5.1975

1.8.1975

11.7.1974

6.5.1974

3.5.1974

1.9.1974

10.31.1973

6.6.1973

3.7.1973

1.10.1973

11.1.1972

6.7.1972

3.28.1972

1.5.1972

38th Annual, The Family

Hyatt, Union Square

Stanford Court Hotel

Narsai’s

37th Annual, Trader Vic’s SF
Argonaut

Kaiser Center Oakland
Bohemian Club

36th Annual, The Family

St. Francis Yacht Club

St. Luke’s Hospital San Francisco
Fleet Admiral Nimitz Club, Treasure Island
35th Annual, Bohemian Club
Kaiser Center, Oakland

Empress of China

St. Francis Memorial Hospital
34th Annual, The Family

City College

St. Francis Hotel

Concordia Argonaut

33rd Annual Bohemian Club



95th Quarterly Dinner 11.3.1971 St. Francis Hotel

94th Quarterly Dinner 6.2.1971 The Family

93rd Quarterly Dinner 3.3.1971 The Palace Hotel

92nd Quarterly Dinner 1.6.1971 32nd Annual, Bohemian Club
91st Quarterly Dinner 11.4.1970 Kaiser Center, Oakland

90th Quarterly Dinner 5.27.1970 on board S.S. Pres. Cleveland, San Francisco
89th Quarterly Dinner 3.25.1970 San Francisco Hilton

88th Quarterly Dinner 1.7.1970 31st Annual, The Family
1960s

87th Quarterly Dinner 11.6.1969 City College San Francisco
86th Quarterly Dinner 6.4.1969 Bohemian Club

85th Quarterly Dinner 3.5.1969 St. Luke’s Hospital

84th Quarterly Dinner 1.8.1969 30th. Annual, Trader Vic’s SF
83rd Quarterly Dinner 11.6.1968 St. Francis Hotel

82nd Quarterly Dinner 6.5.1968 The Family

81st Quarterly Dinner 3.6.1968 Olympic Club

80th Quarterly Dinner 1.10.1968 29th. Annual, Bohemian Club
79th Quarterly Dinner 11.1.1967 Kaiser Center

78th Quarterly Dinner 5.23.1967 Concordia Argonaut



77th Quarterly Dinner
76th Quarterly Dinner
75th Quarterly Dinner
74th Quarterly Dinner
73rd Quarterly Dinner
72nd Quarterly Dinner
71st Quarterly Dinner
70th Quarterly Dinner
69th Quarterly Dinner
68th Quarterly Dinner
67th Quarterly Dinner
66th Quarterly Dinner
65th Quarterly Dinner
64th Quarterly Dinner
63rd Quarterly Dinner
62nd Quarterly Dinner
61st Quarterly Dinner
60th Quarterly Dinner
59th Quarterly Dinner
58th Quarterly Dinner

57th Quarterly Dinner

3.1.1967

1.11.1967

11.3.1966

6.1.1966

3.2.1966

1.5.1966

11.4.1965

6.2.1965

3.24.1965

1.6.1965

11.4.1964

5.27.1964

4.1.1964

1.9.1964

11.20.1963

6.5.1963

4.4.1963

1.9.1963

11.7.1962

6.4.1962

3.21.1962

Le Trianon

28th. Annual, St. Francis Hotel
Hyatt House, Burlingame

SF Hilton

Bohemian Club

27th. Annual, The Stock Exchange
The Palace Hotel

Bohemian Club

Fort Mason Officers Club

26th Annual, St. Francis Hotel
Kaiser Center Oakland

on board Matson Line S.S. Mariposa in port.
Bohemian Club

25th. Annual, St. Francis yacht Club
The Palace Hotel

St. Francis Hotel

Olympic Country Club

24th Annual, Bohemian Club

St. Francis Hotel

The Palace Hotel

Mark Hopkins



56th Quarterly Dinner
55th Quarterly Dinner
54th Quarterly Dinner
53rd Quarterly Dinner
52nd Quarterly Dinner
51st Quarterly Dinner
50th Quarterly Dinner
49th Quarterly Dinner

48th Quarterly Dinner

1950s

47th Quarterly Dinner
46th Quarterly Dinner
45th Quarterly Dinner
44th Quarterly Dinner
43rd Quarterly Dinner
42nd Quarterly Dinner
41st Quarterly Dinner
40th Quarterly Dinner

39th Quarterly Dinner

1.10.1962

11.13.1961

6.7.1961

4.5.1961

1.11.1961

11.9.1960

5.2.1960

3.23.1960

1.13.1960

11.18.1959

6.10.1959

4.1.1959

1.14.1959

11.11.1958

5.28.1958

3.31.1958

2.13.1958

11.12.1957

23rd Annual, Clift Hotel
Concordia Argonaut
Bohemian Club

St. Francis Hotel

22nd Annual, St. Francis Hotel
The Palace Hotel

The Palace Hotel

Bohemian Club

21st Annual, The Palace Hotel

St. Francis Hotel

Athens Athletic club
Bohemian Club

20th. Annual, St. Francis Hotel
The Palace Hotel

St. Francis Hotel

Chez Romanoff

19th Annual, Palace Hotel

St. Francis Hotel



38th Quarterly Dinner
37th Quarterly Dinner
36th Quarterly Dinner
35th Quarterly Dinner
34th Quarterly Dinner
33rd Quarterly Dinner
32nd Quarterly Dinner
31st Quarterly Dinner
30th Quarterly Dinner
29th Quarterly Dinner
28th Quarterly Dinner
27th Quarterly Dinner
26th Quarterly Dinner
25th Quarterly Dinner
24th Quarterly Dinner

23rd Quarterly Dinner

6.25.1957

4.23.1957

1.15.1957

10.30.1956

5.8.1956

2.29.56

12.7.1955

3.2.1955

11.9.1954

8.5.1954

5.26.1954

1.27.1954

2.11.1953

4.22.1952

1.30.1952

2.15.1950

The Palace Hotel

Bohemian Club

18th. Annual, The Palace Hotel
Bohemian Club

St. Francis Hotel

17th Annual, The Palace Hotel
St. Francis Hotel

Bohemian Club

Bohemian Club

The Palace hotel

The Palace Hotel

15th Annual Bohemian Club
14th Annual, Cercle de I'Union
St. Francisco Yacht Club

13th Annual, Bohemian club

The Palace Hotel



1940s

22nd Quarterly Dinner
21st Quarterly Dinner
20th Quarterly Dinner
19th Quarterly Dinner
18th Quarterly Dinner
17th Quarterly Dinner
16th Quarterly Dinner
15th Quarterly Dinner
14th Quarterly Dinner
13th Quarterly Dinner
12th Quarterly Dinner
11th Quarterly Dinner
10th Quarterly Dinner
9th Quarterly Dinner

8th Quarterly Dinner

7th Quarterly Dinner

6th Quarterly Dinner

5th Quarterly Dinner

4th Quarterly Dinner

4.27.1949

2.23.1949

6.2.1948

2.25.1948

5.9.1947

2.13.1947

8.22.1945

11.29.1944

3.22.1944

7.1.1943

12.4.1942

8.20.1942

3.25.1942

12.3.1941

9.11.1941

4.2.1941

12.4.1940

6.19.1940

4.3.1940

St. Francis Hotel

The Palace Hotel

The Palace Hotel

The Palace Hotel

The Palace Hotel

The Palace Hotel
Bohemian Club
Bohemian Club
Bohemian Club
Bohemian Club

The Palace Hotel

St. Francis Yacht Club
Bohemian Club
Bohemian Club

St. Francis Yacht Club
Bohemian Club

St. Francis Yacht Club
Bohemian Club

St. Francis Hotel



3rd Quarterly Dinner 1.31.1940 St. Francis Yacht Club

1930s

2nd Quarterly Dinner 5.24.1939 St. Francis Yacht Club

Inaugural Dinner 2.24.1939 St. Francis Yacht Club



